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OSLO:

RESYML
The survey was cunducted in order to Locate and detail
a selection of HEM anomalies outlined by NGU surveyed
summer 1980 and 1981. (Sander system, Reports no.
NGU 1783/1833). Data reprossed by Dighem Ltd. Report
no. 1381.

Eighleen localities were considered priority target areas
for follow up work, of which 12 are inside The Bidjo- KIRKENES:
vagge Consession/Gulf Joint Venture Area.

This is area 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 61 and 63 and are en-
closed in this report. Areas 59, 62, 64, 65 and 14
proved negative and have not been paid further attention.

The areas are presented in such a way that the reader
is able to do his/hers own interpretation without having
to work with the raw data. A listing of data is avail-
able on request.

Areas 66, 67, 68, 69, 29 and 37 are inside The Superior

Oil Joint Venture Area and reported on in a similar
way in report no. 1520.

Instrumentation :

LFEM. Apcx MaxMin Il 1777/222 Hz
MAGN., McPhar M 700 Vert. field comp.
MAGN. BASE McPhar M 700/Rustrak chartrecorder
DATA REC./PLOT, APPLE II

ANDRE:

KOMMENTAR:

This is a prelim nary stalusreport of June -84 displaying the
geophysical data as surveyed and plotted from the areas listed
above.
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RH 4----111 -37.0 18.0 500.0 10.0

IH 13----ID -15.0 8.0 500.0 10.0

RL A----jk -25.0 15.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11--11 -18.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR.57

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 03-84

05-84

05-84

X - 8KALERIN5 1110.0

X - 81,5E1 100.0

K • 0 - 3400 DELER

T • +/- 1000 DELER

DRAW.

1:2500 TRAC

CHK.

MAP 1.40.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



58



0 200E 400E 600E 800E

OONS

1005

OONS

- 100S

OMR. 58 1777
ELEMEN1 MARKOR

H 0-49
I fri IB-€1

HZ 100M C1111-1_ OMR. 58

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEIN0

	

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

	

1 :5000 TRAC.

criK.

03 - 84

05 - 84

05 - 84

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



" 250ar

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

CHK.

1:2500 TRAC.

03-84

05-84

05-84

OMR 58

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

OMR, 58 1777/222HZ100M COIL SEP, PRZFILE OONS.





ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERD1 IIFFSEI -91SALR X - SKRLERING 100.0

RH *--# -36.0 16.0
 -513.0.0 10.0 X - OFFSE1 -200.0

I H m---in -11.0 5.0 500.0 1D.0 X 0 - 3400 DELER

RL A----,åk -35.0 19.0




-51";:,..




+/- 1000 DELER

1L »----E




-16.0






MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



I.

OMR 58

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

	

SCALE OBS.

DRAVV

	

1:2500 TRAC.

CHK.

03-84

05-84

05-84

MAP NO.

OMR. 58 1777/222HZ 100M COIL SEP. PROFILE 1005.
OFFSEI SKALR X - SKALERING 100.0

500.0 10.0 X - OFFSE1 0.0

500.0 10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

-500.0 10.0 Y • +/- 1000 DELER

-500.0 10.0





ELEMEN1

RH
IH
RL
IL

MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MAX.VERDI

45.0 33.0

11.0 11.0

-38.0 31.0

17.0 5.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



61



400W 200W 0 200E 400W 200W 0 200E

00NS

100S

200 S

300S

LkN

400S

OMR,61 1777 HZ SOM COIL SEP,
ELEMEWI

RH
I H

MRRKOR

•-•

(51-el

OMR. 61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

	

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

	

1:5000 TRAC.

CHK.

03 - 84

05- 84

05- 84

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

III
A• Turrke•i. 1000 A 3 E 9 gl. 11.77. Sontrum Trykk•ri.



MV
2500f

03- 84

05- 84

05 - 84

OMR.61 1777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP. PROFILE OONS.

	

ELEMEN1 WIRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFF5E1 SKAL?

RH .-. -6.0 4.0 500.0 1D.D

IH 21-----0 -8.0 8.0 500.0 1D.0

RL Al.----å -4.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

IL I----« -5.0 0.0 -500.0 1D.0

	

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

	

1:2500 TRAC.

X - SKRLERING 50.0

1150.0

3400 DELER

1000 DELER

OMR 61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO
CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



2000,54

i.
ELEMEN1


RH

IH

RL

IL

MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSE1

4.---• -45.0 16.0 500.0

ek---e -10.0 7.0 500.0

a---å -40.0 16.0 -500.0




X-----X -9.0 1.0 -500.0

OMR.61 1777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP.PROFILE 1005 .
OMR. 61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

ORAW.

1:2500 TRAC.

03- 84
05 - 84
05 -84

91CALA

10.0

10.0

30.0

10.0

X - 9KRLERING 50.0

K - OFFSE1 450.0

K - 3400 DELER

T • •/- 3000 DELER

R1AP NO.

CHK.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



mv
3500^C

År—sr"

OMR.61 I777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP.PROFILE 200S.
ELEMEN1 HARKOR M1N.VER01 MRX.V£RDI Off9f1 sm&A

RH 4.-----•-38.0 18.0 500.0 10.0

IH m---An -6.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL *----a -27.0 15.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 14-----K -6.0 4.0 -500.0 I0.0

OMR 61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 03-84

05-84 

05-84

X - 5KRLER1NG 50.0

X - OFF5E1 950.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T +/- 1000 DELER

DRAW.

1 2500 TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

11AP SHEET

A.• I. A I. F 9 gl. 11-77. I.ntrue. Tvvlek•ri.



mv.
300Of

OMR.61 1777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP,PROFILE 300S
ELEMEN1 MPRKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSEI SKALP

RH 4.--4, -22.0 10.0 500.0

I H 03----IM -5.0 4.0 500.0

RL A.-----.•-14.0 9.0 -500.0

IL 2----11 -8. 11 1.0 -500.0

	

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

	

1:2500 TRAC.

03-84

05 - 84

05 -8410. 0

1D.0

10. D

1D. 0

X - MALERING 50.0

X - OFF9E1 950.0

X 0 - 3400 DELER

y • +/- 1000 DELER

OMR.61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO
CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



mv.
3000r

OMR,61 1777/222HZ SOM COIL SEP,PROFILE 400S.

	

ELEMENI MRRKØR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 oFFSEI 5KRLR

RH 0.—• -30.0 14.0 500.0 10.0

IH 2I---19 -7.0 8.0 500.0 10.0

RL .--__.-20.0 11.0 -500.0 10.0

IL I----IL -11.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR 61

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

03-84

05-84

05-84

X - SKRLERING g0.0

- oFF3E1 950.0

X m 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

1.2500 TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



OMR,61 1777/222HZSOM COIL SEP, PROFILE 225W.

	

ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERD1 OFFSEI SKRLR

RH 4,--4, -35.0 11.0 500.0 10.0

IH 19---Æ -5.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

RL a____4, -25.0 13.0 -5013.0 10.0

IL z----K -.9.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR 61
SCALE OBS. 03-84


05-84

05-84

X - SKALER1N6 50.0

X - OFF5f1 2050.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER

Y 4/- 1000 DELER

DRAW.

EM

KAUTOKEINO

1.2500 TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SNEET



t3



0
1

200E 200E

100N

OONS

100S

200S

300S

N

OMR,63 1777
ELEMEN1 MRRXOR

112 100M COIL SEP,
SCALE OBS. 04 -84


05-84

05-84

OMR. 63

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEIN0

DRAVV.

RH e_____,
I I-1 ri_fa

1:5000 TRAC.

0-K.

MA' NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAI' SHEET



fTIV.
130001-

0

OMR.63 1777/222HZ 100M COIL SEP,PROPILE 10014.

	

ELEMEN1 MORKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSE1 3MALR

RH 4,—. -7.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

IH (9--ei -13.0 e. 0 500.0 10.0

RL ..--e, 0.0 s.0 -500.0 10.0

IL )1------« -4.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR.63

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 04- 84

05-84

05-84

X - OXPLUJN. 100.0

X - Off3E1 500.0

K s D - 3400 DELÆR

T • 4/- 1000 DELER

DRAW.

1:2500 -1-RAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SI-IEET



mv45001
-

0

OMR.63 1777/222H2 100M COIL SEP,PROFILE OONS.

ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFF5EI SKRLR

RH 41----.1,-11.0 8.0 500.0 10.0

IH 3---iM -11.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL A.-----dh - 2.0 8.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 1----£ - 5.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR 63

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 04-84
05-84
05-84

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFF5E1 800.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T s +/- 3000 DELER

DRAW.

1:2500 TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



0

OMR,63 1777/222HZ 100M COIL SEP,PROFIL£ 100S.

ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFFSEI SNALR

RH .----. -10.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

IH 21---15 -13.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL ______ 0.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11----g -5.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR.63

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 04-84
05-84

05-84

-SMALERING -100.0

X - trf3f1 600.0

X  D - 3400 DELER

T m +/- 1000 DELER

DRAW.

12500 •RAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET



mv
5000

0

	 lt

-‘ 


Ah SULFIDMALM

DRAW.

CHK.

04-84

05-84

05-841:2500 TRAC.

SCALE OBS.

OMR.63

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

OMR.63 1777/222HZ 10011COIL SEP.PROFILE 2005.





ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OF65EI SKRLA X - 6MRLERING 100.0

RH e.--4, -22.0 6.0 500.0 10.0 X 06,9£1 900.0

I H 21----.15-13.0 8.0 500.0 10.0 K 0 - 3400 DELER

RL åp----4k -5.0 8.0 -500.0 10.0 T m +/- 1000 DELER

I L 2----« -11.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0





MAP NO.

MAP SHEET



Mv .

2000v

0

OMR.63 1777/222HZ 100M COIL SEP,PROFILE 300S.
ELEKEN1 KARKOR MIN.VERD1 KAX.VERD1 OFFSE1 SKALA X - SKALUIN5 100.0

RH 411---• -2.0 3.D 500.0 10.0 X - OFFSET 900.0

IH IS----IM -1.0 3.0 sor.. .5.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

RL Ap----d, 0.0 5.0 -504 10.. T • ./- 1000 DELER

1L I----t -3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR. 63

EM - MAG

KAUTOKEINO

	

SCALE OBS. 04-84
DRAW. 05-84

	

1:2500 TRAC. 05-84
CIAK.

MAP NO.

A/5 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I Torrkopl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Statrung Trikkorl.


